minimal deferential between brake pipe 
and main reservoir air pressure on 
UPRR locomotives. The railroad states 
in their request that their locomotive 
safety valves are set at 150 (one hundred 
fifty) pounds-per-square-inch (psi) and 
the maximum working pressure of 125 
psi (one hundred twenty-five) creating a 
25 (twenty-five) psi differential. 
Locomotive safety standards (49 CFR 
229.46(a)(1) requires that the main 
reservoir system of each locomotive 
shall be equipped with at least one 
safety valve that shall prevent an 
accumulation of pressure of more than